Pokle Venues in Wyndham 2018- 2019
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Licensed Pokie Venues in Wyndham: 2018-2019 Data

VENUE ADDRESS OPERATOR POKIES LOSSES TAX PAID TO CLuB COMMUNITY
(903) ($106,057,059) VICGOV CONTRIBUTIONS"

WERRIBEE PLAZA TAVERN
COMMERCIAL TAVERNER
SANCTUARY LAKES HOTEL

THE TIGERS CLUBSHOUSE?

HOTEL 520 ON SAYERS

WESTSIDE TAVERNER

THE BROOK ON SNEYDES?

ITALIAN SPORTS CLUB OF WERRIBEE
HOPPERS CROSSING CLUB

THE PHOENIX HOTEL

RACECOURSE HOTEL

HOPPERS CROSSING SPORTS CLUB

WERRIBEE RSL

Cnr Derrimut & Heath Rds., Hoppers
Crossing

111 Watton St., Werribee

280 Point Cook Rd, Point Cook

70 Old Geelong Rd, Hoppers Crossing
520 Sayers Rd, Tarneit

Cnr Fitzgerald & Leakes Rds., Laverton
215 Sneydes Rd., Point Cook

601 Heaths Rd., Werribee

100-200 Pannam Dr., Hoppers Crossing
40 Wallace Ave, Point Cook

78 Cottrell St., Werribee

56-84 Hogans Rd., Hoppers Crossing

2A Synot St., Werribee

Australian Leisure and
Hospitality Group Pty. Ltd.
Australian Leisure and
Hospitality Group Pty. Ltd.
DeGroup Entertainment Pty.
Ltd.

Werribee Football Club

Sayers property Holdings Pty.
Ltd.

Australian Leisure and
Hospitality Group Pty. Ltd.

Geelong Football Club

Italian Sports Club of
Werribee

Hoppers Crossing Club Ltd.

Tiplane, Pty. Ltd (Gauci
Family).

E. Koroneos & Sons Pty. Ltd.

Hoppers Crossing Sports Club
Inc.

Werribee RSL Sub-Branch Inc

Source: Victorian Commission for Liquor and Gambling Regulation VCGLR ; City of Greater Dandenong Statistical Data for Victorian Communities
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$13,882,177
$13,476,488
$10,978,966
$10,833,073
$9,838,457
$9,309,534
$7,059,472
$6,417,283
$6,050,306
$5, 721,099
$4,799,606
$4,731,314

$2,959,321

$7,528,496
$7,385,300
$5,759,832
$3,789,123
$5,095,943
$3,890,895
$2,101,553
$1,951,053
$1,465,929
$2,268,283
$1,725,976
$1,387,810

$485,587

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$148,284
Not reported

Not reported
$60,000
$98,471
$11,250

Not reported

Not reported

$146,282

$183,400

1. To benefit from 8.33% discounted tax rate, licensed Club venues submit Community Benefit Statements (CBS) to Victorian Commission for Gambling and Liquor Regulation. Amounts presented in table include direct donations, gifts,
sponsorships, voluntary services and RSL support claimed by Wyndham’s 6 licensed club venues. Amounts for operational costs, including facility provision and maintenance; administration costs such as wages and superannuation;
marketing and promotions which can been claimed as part of the CBS scheme are not included. Club venues are also exempt from corporations tax. Full details of amounts claimed can be found at VCGLR Community Benefit Statements

2. The Australian Leisure and Hospitality Group Pty. Ltd. (ALH) is a joint venture between Woolworths (75% share) and the Mathieson Group (25% share). Woolworths recently announced plans to merge its Endeavour Drinks operations

and ALH operations to create Australia's largest standalone integrated alcohol and hospitality business. ALH currently operate three Pokie venues in Wyndham

3. The Tigers Club House increased its EGMs from 75 to 85 in May 2018; The Geelong Football Club recently sold the Brook on Sneydes to the Victoria Amateur Turf Club (incorporating the Melbourne Racing Club)


https://www.vcglr.vic.gov.au/gambling/gaming-venue-operator/understand-your-gaming-licence/your-obligations/community-benefit
https://www.vcglr.vic.gov.au/resources/data-and-research/gambling-data/gaming-expenditure-local-area
https://greaterdandenong.com/document/18464/statistical-data-for-victorian-communities

